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877101 BODYSMITH WORKOUT CENTER. ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
HARDWARE:
ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY

172X 5IN.BOLT
S X IINIBOLT e e,
S8 X 2-3/4 TN BOLT et l
38 X TIN. BOLT

172 IN. WASHER

18.

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

[

F———— BOLT LENGTH——]

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

_ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
| _ | | _ I _ I ~ | _ l | _ {

2
03/24/95

877101 BODYSMITH WORKOUT CENTER. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

8. SECURELY assemble the BENCH FRAME to the UPRIGHT FRAME as shown on drawing, using two
(2) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, one (1) 3/8 X 2-3/4 IN. BOLT, six (6) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, and three (3) 3/8 IN.
LOCK NUTS.

9. Attach eight (8) PARAGLIDE STRIPS to both UPRIGHT TUBES on the UPRIGHT FRAME (FOUR

FOR EACH UPRIGHT) as shown in (DETAIL A) using the following steps:
»  Thoroughly clean all surfaces where the PARAGLIDE STRIPS are to be attached.

* Remove the PARAGLIDE STRIPS from the paper backing and firmly apply them to all shown
surfaces.

10. Attach eight (8) PARAGLIDE STRIPS to the bottom of both SADDLES as shown in (DETAIL C) using
the steps outlined in STEP 9 .

I Slide two (2) 1-1/4 X 5 IN. GRIPS over the DIP HANDLES of both SADDLES. (IF A LUBRICANT IS
REQUIRED, COAT THE INSIDE OF THE GRIP WITH RUBBING ALCOHOL)

12. Pull back the SPRING PIN on the UPRIGHT TUBES, and insert the SADDLES as shown on drawing,.
Slide the SADDLE down to the desired height and release the SPRING PIN into the hole.

13. Secure the SADDLES in place with two (2) THUMBSCREWS as shown on drawing.

14, To assemble the SEAT PAD to the WOLFF SLEEVE, start by sliding two (2) HINGE TABS over the
PIN of the WOLFF SLEEVE (ONE ON EACH SIDE) as shown on drawing, and SECURELY assemble
cach HINGE TAB to the SEAT PAD using two (2) 3/8 X | IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK
WASHERS. and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (MAKE SURE BOTH HINGE TABS ARE ALL THE
WAY ON THE PIN)

15, To assemble the BACK PAD to the WOLFF SLEEVE, slide the two (2) remaining HINGE TABS over
the PIN of the WOLFF SLEEVE (ONE ON EACH SIDE) as shown on drawing, and SECURELY
assemble each HINGE TAB to the BACK PAD using two (2) 3/8 X 1 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK
WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (MAKE SURE BOTH HINGE TABS ARE UP
AGAINST THE OTHER HINGES)

16. Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the top of the LEG EXTENSION NECK as shown on

drawing.

17. Shide two (2) ROLLER PADS over each end of the SHAFT of the LEG EXTENSION NECK, as shown
on drawing . and hold in place using two (2) 9/16 IN. MUSHROOM CAPS.

18. Insert three (3) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAPS into the ends of the LEG EXTENSION as shown on drawing,.

19. Insert two (2) 1/2 IN. FLANGE BEARINGS into the BUSHING on the LEG EXTENSION as shown on

drawing,

i

03/24/95
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DASH &0 |

/m./\y@»OCOm STRIP (4) )

1-1/4 X 5 IN GRIP
DETAIL A

PARAGLIDE STRIP (4)
ﬂ SEE DETAIL A

*. SADDLE

3/8 IN WASHER (4)

3/8 IN LOCK WASHER (4)

3/8 X 1 IN BOLT (4)

BACK PAD

HINGE TAB (4)

PAL NUT

REVISIONS
REVY DESCRIPTION CHG NO | APPD DATE
A | NEW RELEASE - MGN | 3/94
B | UPDATE DRAWING 3 | oMT | 3/94
C | WOLFF SLEEVE WAS ~ ~
NOVA SLEEVE
D | CHANGED LABELS OMT | S/94
E |CHG P~GUDE PLCMT {.%336 | o | 12/94
F {cHe 10 MsHRM caps | 259 DLpt [Z/as

SEAT PAD

SEE DETAIL A - -

WOLFF SLEEVE

BUSHING

THUMBSCREW

SEE_DETAIL B 5
HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT BAR \\\_ .
THUMBSCREW e ! o o
\\\ - _ ] A\
DETAIL C SEE DETAIL A - ! o .
_ ’ ~
SEE DETAIL B " o
) _ ° PIN
THUMBSCREW ! e
_ o SEE DETAIL B
3/8 LOCK NUT (3) UPRIGHT TUBE (2) _ .
’ _ ~ Q\@\@\
3/8 IN WASHER (6) /!M/@/ s _ “
NG . “ \k SEE DETAIL C
- 7 P 2E_ER A
- . =
TN
1—~1/4 X 5 IN GRIP _ 3/8 X 2-3/4 IN BOLT
AW\ | U—PIN
DIP_HANDLE (2 0 _ v\ll SERIAL NUMBER 1/2 X 3 IN BOLT
o _ e LEG EXTENSION NECK
SADDLE ¢ ! Y 1/2 IN WASHER (2)
¢ : ~ ~o_1/2 IN.LOCK NUT LOW HT
o _ . .
) “ . ) ™~
. | .
o ! NN
) | SN
SEE DETAIL C ‘ ” ///
~N L A @
L UPRIGHT FRAME
L 6

BASE TUBE (2)

2 IN SQ END CAP (4)

SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY
SPRING PIN HOUSING

DETAIL B

)
u\m X 3 IN BOLT ANV
MUSHRQOOM CAP w\:w oD nmv
ROLLER PAD (6) PAL NUT

BENCH FRAME
THUMBSCREW

U—PIN
BASE LEG

2 IN SQ END CAP ANV\\@

LEG EXTENSION

ROLLER PAD SHAFT (2)-

@.‘/ 1-3/4 IN SQ END CAP (3)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. AllVManuals search And Dowmnoad:

RAMSEY, MINNESOTA

RN % PARABODY INC.
W?.uazj

e
e ASSY INST, 877101
~ SCALE DRAWING NO. —
1/8 SIZE
R ok |D 64095
~ R awe | e [P0 oy [/ [PT0 owr | e




Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

